Texas Commission on Environmental Quality BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY TEST AND MAINTENANCE REPORT

NAME OF PWS: City Of Leander 2460012 2		The following form must be completed for each assembly tested. A signed and dated original must be submitted to the public water supplier for recordkeeping *purposes:										
PWS CONTACT PERSON:		3:	City Of Leander									
PWS CONTACT PERSON:												
ADDRESS OF SERVICE: 1712 Novara Tri The backflow prevention assembly detailed below has been tested and maintained as required by commission regulations and is certified to be operating within acceptable parameters. TYPE OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY (BPA): TYPE OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY (BPA): Type II Double Check Valve (DCVA) Double Check Pressure Principle-Detector (RPBA-D) Type II Double Check Valve (DCVA-D) Type II Double Check Valve (DCVA-D) Type II Spill-Resistant Pressure Vacuum Breaker (SVB) Spill-Resistant Pressure Vacuum Breaker (SVB) Manufacturer: Main: Apollo Bypass: BPA Location: S' E of Water Meter BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water St the assembly installed in accordance with manufacturer recommendations and/or local codes? Yes No St the assembly installed on a non-potable water supply (auxiliary)? Type II Assembly Spass: BPA Location: Type II Yes No No St the assembly installed on a non-potable water supply (auxiliary)? Type II Assembly PVB & SVB PASS DCVA FAII Teckek DCVA Relief Valve Bypass Check Air Inlet Check Valve FAII Teckek Didi not Detection Detectio					ander, 1X /8646							
The backflow prevention assembly detailed below has been tested and maintained as required by commission regulations and is certified to be operating within acceptable parameters. TYPE OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY (BPA): Reduced Pressure Principle (RPBA) □ Reduced Pressure Principle Detector (RPBA-D) Type II □ Double Check Valve (DCVA) □ Double Check-Detector (DCVA-D) Type II □ Pressure Vacuum Breaker (PVB) □ Spill-Resistant Pressure Vacuum Breaker (SVB) Manufacture: Main: Apollo Bypass: Size: Main: P Bypass: Model Number: Main: DC4A Bypass: BPA Location: S' E of Water Meter Reason for test: New												
and is certified to be operating within acceptable parameters. TYPE OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY (BPA): Reduced Pressure Principle (RPBA)		The state of the s										
Reduced Pressure Principle (RPBA) Type II Double Check Valve (DCVA) Double Check Detector (DCVA-D) Type II Spill-Resistant Pressure Vacuum Breaker (SVB) Spill-R												
Reduced Pressure Principle (RPBA)												
Double Check Valve (DCVA)												
Manufacturer: Main: Apollo Bypass: Size: Main: I" Bypass: Model Number: Main: DC4A Bypass: BPA Location: 5° E of Water Meter Serial Number: Main: DC4A Bypass: BPA Location: 5° E of Water Meter Irrigation w/City Potable Water Serial Number: Main: 00210D Bypass: BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water Serial Number: Main: 00210D Bypass: BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water Serial Number: Main: 00210D Bypass: BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water Serial Number: Main: 00210D Bypass: BPA Serves: Irrigation w/City Potable Water Serial Number: Irrigation w/City Potable Wa	■ Double Check Valve (DCVA)											
Model Number: Main: DC4A Bypass: BPA Location: S' E of Water Meter	Pressure		Spill-Resistant Pressure Vacuum Breaker (SVB)									
Model Number: Main: DC4A Bypass: BPA Location: S' E of Water Meter	Manufacturer: Main: Anollo Bynass: Size: Main: 1" Bynass:											
Reason for test: New Main:							cation:	1 0 340 processor (100 processor (10				
Reason for test: New				17					SOUTH THE STATE OF			
Is the assembly installed in accordance with manufacturer recommendations and/or local codes? Is the assembly installed on a non-potable water supply (auxiliary)? Reduced Pressure Principle Assembly (RPBA) Assembly PVB & SVB												
Is the assembly installed in accordance with manufacturer recommendations and/or local codes? Is the assembly installed on a non-potable water supply (auxiliary)? No Yes No No	Reason for test: New ☒ Existing ☐ Replacement ☐ Old Model/Serial #											
Is the assembly installed on a non-potable water supply (auxiliary)? TEST RESULT Reduced Pressure Principle Assembly (RPBA) Assembly PVB & SVB												
TEST RESULT Reduced Pressure Principle Assembly (RPBA) PASS DCVA 1st Check 2nd Check*** Relief Valve Bypass Check Air Inlet Check Valve	Is the assembly i	ter supp										
Reduced Pressure Principle Assembly (RPBA) PASS DEVA Tall Test Test After Repair Date: Closed Tight Date: Closed Tight				11	J (J)	Т	пТ			co Z Ivo		
PASS DCVA				A ccemb	ly (RPRA)			DI	DVR & SVR			
Repair and Materials Used** Bypass:										VD		
Initial Test Date: 10/29/24 Time: 11:50AM Main:	PASS 🗵 DCVA				Delief Walve	Dymass C	The als	A 5. T. 1.4		Chaols Wolve		
Date: 10/29/24 Closed Tight Closed Tight Closed Tight Did not open Did it fully open Did it fu	FAIL 1st Check		2 nd Check***		Relief valve	Bypass Check		An iniet		Check valve		
Time: 11:50AM Leaked	Initial Test	Held at 1.9 psid	Held at 2.1	psid	Opened at	Held at	psid (Opened at	psid F	Held at		
Repairs and Main: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Closed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815 Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815 Company Phone # BP000281				nt 🛛		Closed Tight D		oid not open psid		sid		
Repairs and Main: Sused** Bypass: Held at	Time: 11:50AM	1.50 43 4						oid it fully open Leaked		eaked \square		
Materials Used** Bypass: Test After Repair Date: Time: *** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Company Address: Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815				1	ореп Ц		(Yes 🗆 /No 🗖				
Materials Used** Bypass: Test After Repair Date: Time: *** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Company Address: Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Repairs and	Main:						No.				
Test After Repair Closed Tight □ Cl												
Repair Date: Time: *** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Used**	Bypass:										
Repair Date: Time: *** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Test After	Held at psid	Held at p	sid	Opened at	Held at	psid (Opened at	psid F	Ield at		
Date: Time: Tight □ **** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Potable: ☑ Non-Potable: □ Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815							•					
*** 2 nd check: numeric reading required for DCVA only Differential pressure gauge used: Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Date:	Crosed right — Crosed right —										
Differential pressure gauge used: Potable: ✓ Non-Potable: ✓ Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Time:)						
Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024 Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Lewis R. Sinclair (Print/Type): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	production to the contract of											
Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Lewis R. Sinclair (Print/Type): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	Differential pressure gauge used: Potable: ☑ Non-Potable: ☐											
Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name (Print/Type): Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Licensed Tester Name (Signature): BPAT License # BP0002815	Make/Model: MIDWEST/845-3 SN: 10200408 Date tested for accuracy: 02/27/2024											
Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613	Remarks: Static supply line pressure: 70 psi											
Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613												
Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613												
Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613	Company Name: L Sinclair Services Inc. Licensed Tester Name Lewis R. Sinclair											
Company Address: Cedar Park, TX 78613 Licensed Tester Name (Signature): Company Phone #: 512-563-8762 BPAT License # BP0002815	- Paris Transfer		541,1005 mo.									
	Company Address: Cedar Parl											
	Company Phone	#: 512-563-8	563-8762		BPAT License # BP0002815							
	1 - 3											

The above is certified to be true at the time of testing.

^{*} TEST RECORDS MUST BE KEPT FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS [30 TAC §290.46(B)]

^{**} USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS